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股票期权交易收费 Fee Schedules of Stock Options 
 

服务项目 Service Items 收费 Charges 收费方 Charged by 

香港股票期权 - 交易 Hong Kong Stock Options - Trading 

佣金 

Commission 

立约价值之 0.25%，最低收费港币 88 元 

0.25% of Contract Value, Minimum HK$88 

中国银河国际 

China Galaxy International 

交易所征费 

Exchange Fee 

第一类股票期权: 每张合约港币 3 元 

第二类股票期权: 每张合约港币 1 元 

第三类股票期权: 每张合约港币 0.50 元 

Tier 1 Stock Options: HK$3.00 per contract per side 

Tier 2 Stock Options: HK$1.00 per contract per side 

Tier 3 Stock Options: HK$0.50 per contract per side 

香港交易所 

HKEX 

香港股票期权 - 行使/被行使 Hong Kong Stock Options - Exercise/Assignment 

佣金 

Commission 

根据客户现行股票帐户之佣金收费 

According to the existing commission charge in client’s Securities Account 

中国银河国际 

China Galaxy International 

印花税 

Stamp Duty 

成交金额的 0.1% (不足一元亦作一元计算) 

0.1% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest dollar) 

香港政府 

HK Gov 

证监会交易征费 

SFC Transaction Levy 

买卖金额之 0.0027% 

0.0027% of transaction amount 

香港证监会 

HK SFC 

交易所交易费 

Exchange Trading Fee 

买卖金额之 0.00565%  

0.00565% of transaction amount 

香港交易所 

HKEX 

中央结算费 

CCASS Fee 

买卖金额之 0.0042%  

0.0042% of transaction amount  

香港交易所 

HKEX 

行使费 

Exercise Fee 

每张合约港币 2 元 

HK$2 per contract 

香港交易所 

HKEX 

美国股票期权 - 交易 US Stock Options - Trading 

佣金 

Commission 

每张合约 0.5 美元， 每单最低收费 1.49 美元 

US$0.5 per contract, Minimum US$1.49 per order 

中国银河国际 

China Galaxy International 

平台费 

Platform Fee 

每张合约 0.3 美元 

US$0.3 per contract 

中国银河国际 

China Galaxy International 

期权监管费 

Options Regulatory Fee (ORF) 

每张合约 0.0141 美元 

US$0.0141 per contract 

美国交易所 

Exchange  

证监会规费 (仅对卖单收取) 

SEC Transaction Fee  

(charged only for sell orders) 

0.00 美元 

US$ 0.00 

美国证监会 

Securities and Exchange Commission  

交易活动费 (仅对卖单收取) 

Trading Activity Fee (TAF) 

(charged only for sell orders) 

每张合约 0.00279 美元，每单最低收费 0.01 美元 

US$0.00279 per contract, Minimum US$0.01 per order 

美国 FINRA（金融业监管局） 

Financial Industry Regulatory Authority 

清算费 

Clearing Fee 

每张合约 0.02 美元，每单最高收费 55.00 美元 

US$0.02 per contract, Maximum US$55.00 per order 

期权结算公司（OCC） 

Options Clearing Corporation 

期权交收费 

Option Settlement Fee 

每张合约 0.18 美元 

US$0.18 per contract 

美国清结算机构等 

U.S. clearing, settlement, and other institutions 

综合审计跟踪监管费 

Consolidated Audit Trading 

Fee (CAT) 

每股 0.000022 美元  

US$0.000022 per share 

*豁免直至 2025 年 12 月 31 日 Waive until 31 Dec 2025  

美国 FINRA（金融业监管局） 

Financial Industry Regulatory Authority 

美国股票期权 - 行使/被行使 US Stock Options - Exercise/Assignment 

佣金 

Commission 

根据客户现行股票帐户之佣金收费 

According to the existing commission charge in client’s Securities Account 

中国银河国际 

China Galaxy International 

行使费 

Exercise Fee 

US$5 per symbol per account 

每代码 5 美元 

中国银河国际托管行 

China Galaxy International Custodian 

证监会规费 (仅对卖单收取) 

SEC Transaction Fee  

(charged only for sell orders) 

0.00 美元 

US$ 0.00 

美国证监会 

Securities and Exchange Commission  

交易活动费 (仅对卖单收取) 

Trading Activity Fee (TAF) 

(charged only for sell orders) 

每张合约 0.000166 美元，最低收费 0.01 美元, 最高收费 8.30 美元 

US$0.000166 per share, Minimum US$0.01, Maximum US$8.30 

美国 FINRA（金融业监管局） 

Financial Industry Regulatory Authority 

综合审计跟踪监管费 

Consolidated Audit Trading 

Fee (CAT) 

每股 0.000022 美元  

US$0.000022 per share 

*豁免直至 2025 年 12 月 31 日 Waive until 31 Dec 2025  

美国 FINRA（金融业监管局） 

Financial Industry Regulatory Authority 

结欠利率 Debit Interest 

港币及美元 (年息) 

HKD and USD (p.a.) 
12% 

 

注: 以上各项交易收费或不时作出修改，本公司将不会另行通知。  
Remarks: The above trading fees are subject to change without prior notice by us. 
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